
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003898-2025 

Contract

Diabetes and Endocrinology Support

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003898
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dc0f  
Published 6 February 2025, 9:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

Mindelsohn Way

Birmingham

B15 2WB

Contact

Razib Riaz

Email

razib.riaz@uhb.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003898-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003898-2025
mailto:razib.riaz@uhb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKG3 - West Midlands

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Diabetes and Endocrinology Support

Reference number

PROC.34.0016

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85112200 - Outpatient care services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Support to UHB FT Diabetes & Endocrinology integrated with the Trust's current services
to support national and regional performance targets.

https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/
https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £45,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Support to UHB NHS FT Diabetes & Endocrinology service integrated with the Trust's
current services to support national and regional performance targets.

UHB NHS FT are intending to award to an existing Provider following Direct Award C.

The approximate value is £45,000. Award is to cover service for a period of two months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will
likely satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by
19/02/2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 5 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South Doc Services Limited

West Heath Medical Centre 194-196 West Heath Road West Heath

Birmingham

B31 3HB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03160204

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £45,000

Lowest offer: £45,000 / Highest offer: £45,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations



Page 6 to 7

2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by
19/02/2025 via email address razib.riaz@uhb.nhs.uk. This contract has not yet formally
been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.

The principle decision maker is Thomas Lowbridge (General Manager - Renal,
Endocrinology, Diabetes & Metabolism)

Conflicts of interest identified among [group/committee/officer]: None.

The provider has a proven track record of delivery in line with NHS expectations of the
contract and has been an effective partner in the elective recovery of the Birmingham and
Solihull system. The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard.

The proposed contract is a 8 week renewal of an existing contract to continue to support
with elective recovery targets and the delivery of patient care. The intention of the Trust is
to bring this activity back in house from May 2025.

Due to the short nature of the proposed contract it was decided that it would not be
proportionate or represent value for money to undertake a competitive exercise due to the
requirement for any new provider to mobilise for in a short space of time for a relatively
short contractual period.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

Mindelsohn Way

BIRMINGHAM

B15 2WB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/

mailto:razib.riaz@uhb.nhs.uk
https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T13:22:34+0100
	TCPDF




